

ITEM NO.53

COURT NO.12

SECTION IIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5778/2008

(From the judgment and order dated 06/06/2008 in CRLA No. 723/2002 of  
The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR BENCH)

VIDYA VINOD DHAKATE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

Date: 19/12/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B.K.Choudhary, Adv.for  
Mr. E.C. Vidya Sagar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. Rajeev Masodkar, Adv.  
Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Leave granted.

Since the appellant has already undergone thirteen months'  
actual imprisonment out of three years awarded to him, let the  
appellant be released on bail to the satisfaction of the trial Court.

(Parveen Kumar Chawla)  
Court Master

(Indu Satija)  
Court Master