

X  
ITEM NO.123

COURT NO.2

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 2092 OF 2008

VIDYA VINOD DHAKATE

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for permission to file additional documents and office report)

Date: 04/06/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Appellant(s) Mr. J.P. Dhanda,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Venkat Subramaniam T.R., Adv. for  
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

At the request of learned counsel for the respondent State,  
let this matter be listed again in the next week.

[ Usha Bhardwaj ]  
Court Master

[ Sneh Bala Mehra ]  
Court Master